I DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02- R2 Original/en

Manufacturer's Name: HP Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
declare, under its sole responsibility that the product

Product Name and Model:? HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color Laserlet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer

Regulatory Model Number:? SEOLA-1902-02

Product Options: Please See ANNEX |

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

Safety EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A

IEC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010

CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020
IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008

EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and carries the C€-marking accordingly.

US ONLY: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Additional Information:

1) This product is assigned a Regulatory Model Number which stays with the regulatory aspects of the design. The
Regulatory Model Number is the main product identifier in the regulatory documentation and test reports, this
number should not be confused with the marketing name or the product numbers.

2) This product was tested in a typical HP environment.

3) The product meets the requirements of EN 55032 Class A, in which case the following applies: 'Warning — This is
a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user
may be required to take adequate measures'.

Seongnam, South Korea 01//6‘/

11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Man&

Office Printing Solutions

Local contact for regulatory topics only:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany



u.S.:

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1
HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
http://www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

ANNEXI

Regulatory Model Number: SEOLA-1902-02

OPTIONS
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / W9074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A
HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A
Tray/Stand
HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A
Capacity Paper Tray/Stand
HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A
HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A
HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A
HP Laserlet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A
HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A
HP LaserJet llsb Stacker 63C82A
HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A
HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MU47A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGOA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XNG7A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZA07A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

* Where X represents any alpha numeric character.



KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach ISO / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Ubersetzung/de
Herstellername: HP Inc.
Adresse des Herstellers: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
erklart, dass das Produkt Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
Produktname und Modell:? HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Regulatorische Model Nummer:? SEOLA-1902-02
Produktoptionen: Siehe Anhang |

entspricht den folgenden Produktspezifikationen und Vorschriften:

Sicherheit: EMV

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A
|EC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Das Produkt erfillt die Anforderungen der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU, der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU,
die RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und tragt das C€-Kennzeichnung entsprechend.

NUR FUR USA: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Zusatzliche Information:

1) Fur die regulatorischen Aspekte zum Design wurde diesem Produkt eine Regulatorische Model Nummer
zugeordnet. Zur Produktidentifizierung in der regulatorischen Dokumentation und den Priifberichten wird diese
Regulatorische Model Nummer verwendet und sollte nicht zu Verwechslungen von Marketingnamen oder
Produktnummern fiihren.

2) Dieses Produkt wurde in einer typischen HP Konfiguration getestet.

3) Das Produkt erfiillt die Anforderungen der Norm EN 55032 Klasse A. In diesem Fall gilt: Warnung - Dies ist ein
Produkt der Klasse A. In einer Wohnumgebung kann dieses Produkt Funkstérungen ausloesen. In diesem Fall
kann vom Betreiber verlangt werden, angemessene MaRBnahmen zu ergreifen

Uberprifen Sie die Unterschrift auf der urspriinglichen
Seongnam, South Korea Erkldrung beigeflgt
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Lokale Ansprechpartner fiir Richtlinien und Bestimmungen:



EU:

u.S.:

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach ISO / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1
HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates




KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach ISO / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

ANHANG |

Regulatorische Model Nummer (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPTIONEN

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach ISO / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MUA4T7A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGIA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XN67A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZAQ7A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

* Wo X steht fiir eine beliebige alphanumerische Zeichen.



DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon la norme I1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Traduction/fr
Nom du fabricant: HP Inc.
Adresse du fabricant: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
déclare que le produit Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
Nom du produit et le modéle:?  HP Color Laserlet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color Laserlet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Numéro de modeéle réglementaire:?  SEOLA-1902-02
Options du produit: Voir I'annexe |

est conforme aux normes et réglements de produit suivantes:

Sécurité: EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A
|EC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, la directive CEM 2014/30/UE, la
directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et porte la marque CE.

SEULEMENT POUR LES ETATS-UNIS: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informations complémentaires:

1) A ce produit est assigné un numéro de modeéle réglementaire qui reste avec les aspects réglementaires de la
conception. Le numéro de modele réglementaire est le principal identificateur de produit dans la documentation
réglementaire et les rapports d'essais, ce nombre ne doit pas étre confondu avec le nom commercial ou les
numéros de produit.

2) Ce produit a été testé dans un environnement typique HP en conjonction avec un systéeme héte HP.

3) Le produit répond aux exigences de la norme EN 55032 Classe A, dans ce cas, applique ce qui suit: Attention - Ceci
est un produit de classe A. Dans un environnement domestique, ce produit peut provoquer des interférences
radio, auquel cas l'utilisateur peut étre amené a prendre des mesures adéquates

Seongnam, South Korea vérifier |la signature sur la déclaration d'origine annexé
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Contact local pour les réglementations uniquement:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany



u.s.:

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon la norme I1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon la norme I1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

ANNEXE |

Numéro de modeéle réglementaire (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPTIONS

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon la norme I1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MUA4T7A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGIA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XN67A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZAQ7A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

* Ou X représente n'importe quel caractére alphanumérique.



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

Nome del Fornitore: HP Inc.
Indirizzo del Fornitore:

dichiara che il prodotto

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Traduzione/it

HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea

Nome del prodotto e modello:?  HP Color Laserlet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color Laserlet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed

MFP E786 Core Printer
Numero di modello normativo:? SEOLA-1902-02
Vedere Allegato |

Opzioni del prodotto:

e conforme alle seguenti specifiche e regolamenti di prodotto:

Sicurezza

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021
EN 50689:2021

IEC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

EMC

CISPR 22:2008 Class A

CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
Class A

CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A

CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020
EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A

ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A

EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

Questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti della direttiva Bassa Tensione 2014/35/UE, la direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la

direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e porta il marchio ce

SOLO PER GLI USA: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two

conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,

including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informazioni aggiuntive:

1) A questo prodotto & assegnato un Numero di modello normativo (RMN) che rimane con gli aspetti normativi della
progettazione. Il numero di modello normativo é l'identificativo principale del prodotto nella documentazione
normativa e rapporti di prova, questo numero non deve essere confuso con il nome commerciale o il numero di

prodotto.

2) Questo prodotto & stato testato in un tipico ambiente HP.

3) Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti della norma EN 55032 Classe A, nel qual caso si applica quanto segue: 'Attenzione -
Si tratta di un prodotto di classe A. In un ambiente domestico, questo prodotto puo causare interferenze radio,
nel qual caso l'utente e tenuto ad adottare misure adeguate'.

Seongnam, South Korea
11-11-2022

controllare la firma sulla dichiarazione originale allegata

Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Contatto locale solo per informazioni sulla conformita al marchio CE:



EU:

u.S.:

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1
HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

ALLEGATO |

Numero di modello normativo (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPZIONI

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'

secondo la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples

HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator

HP LaserJet WG Job Separator

HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand
HP LaserJet Spacer

HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory

HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory

HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory
HP Accessibility Assistant

HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure

HP Accessibility Kit

HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit

HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax

HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card

HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax

HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax

HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax

HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory

HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive

HP Foreign Interface Harness

HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive

* Dove X rappresenta qualsiasi carattere alfanumerico.

Y1G14A
6GW50A
6GWS52A
6GW56A
6GWS8A
155P7A
155P8A
155P9A
Y1G10A
Y1G11A
Y1G12A
2MU47A
2NR12A
2TD64A
3JNGOA
4XNG7A
5QK14A
6HN30A
6HN31A
TZAO7A
7ZA08A
7ZA09A
8FP31A
9EQ11A
BSL31A
733M6A



DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
segun la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 y EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Traduccién/es
Nombre del fabricante: HP Inc.
Direccion del fabricante: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
declara que el producto Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
Nombre del producto y modelo:? HP Color Laserlet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Nuimero de modelo reglamentario:?!  SEOLA-1902-02
Opciones del producto: Ver Anexo |

cumple con las siguientes especificaciones y normas de productos:

Seguridad: EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A

IEC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010

CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020
IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008

EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de la Directiva de baja tensién 2014/35/UE, la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE vy lleva la marca CE.

SOLO PARA EE.UU.: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informacidon Adicional:

1) A este producto se asigna un nimero de modelo regulatorio que cumple con los aspectos regulatorios del disefio.
El nimero de modelo normativo es el identificador principal del producto en la documentacion reglamentaria e
informes de ensayo, este nimero no se debe confundir con el nombre comercial o los nimeros del producto.

2) Este producto se ha probado en un entorno tipico de HP.

3) El producto cumple con los requisitos de la norma EN 55032 Clase A, en cuyo caso se aplica lo siguiente:
'Advertencia - Este es un producto de Clase A. En un entorno doméstico, este producto puede causar
interferencias de radio, en cuyo caso el usuario deberd tomar las medidas adecuadas'

Seongnam, South Korea comprobar la firma de la primera declaracidén anexa
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Contacto local inicamente para temas de normativa:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
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DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
segun la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 y EN 17050-1

ANEXO |

Numero de modelo reglamentario (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPCIONES

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
segun la norma I1SO / IEC 17050-1 y EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples

HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator

HP LaserJet WG Job Separator

HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand
HP LaserJet Spacer

HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory

HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory

HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory
HP Accessibility Assistant

HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure

HP Accessibility Kit

HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit

HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax

HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card

HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax

HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax

HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax

HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory

HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive

HP Foreign Interface Harness

HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive

* Donde X representa cualquier caracter alfanumérico.

Y1G14A
6GW50A
6GWS52A
6GW56A
6GWS8A
155P7A
155P8A
155P9A
Y1G10A
Y1G11A
Y1G12A
2MU47A
2NR12A
2TD64A
3JNGOA
4XNG7A
5QK14A
6HN30A
6HN31A
TZAO7A
7ZA08A
7ZA09A
8FP31A
9EQ11A
BSL31A
733M6A



DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie z normg ISO / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Ttumaczenie/pl
Nazwa producenta: HP Inc.
Adres producenta: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
oéwiadcza, ze produkt Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
Nazwa produktu i modelu:? HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Numer modelu:Y SEOLA-1902-02
Opcje produktu: Patrz zatacznik |

jest zgodny z nastepujacymi specyfikacjami produktu i rozporzadzen:

Bezpieczenstwo: EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A
|EC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z wymaganiami Dyrektywa o niskim napieciu 2014/35/WE, Dyrektywa EMC
2014/30/WE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/WE i posiada odpowiednio oznakowanie CE.

TYLKO DLA USA: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Dodatkowe informacje:

1) Produkt ten zostat przypisany numer modelu z aspektow regulacyjnych projekt. Numer modelu jest gtéwnym
identyfikatorem produktu w dokumentacji normatywnej i raporty z badan, liczba ta nie powinna by¢ mylona z
nazwa handlowg lub tez liczby produktéw.

2) Produkt byt testowany w typowym srodowisku HP, w potaczeniu z systemem gospodarza HP.

3) Produkt spetnia wymagania normy EN 55032 Klasa A, w tym przypadku obowigzuje zasada: 'Ostrzezenie - To jest
produkt klasy A.. W srodowisku domowym produkt ten moze powodowac¢ zaktécenia radiowe, w przypadku
ktérych uzytkownik moze by¢ zmuszony do podjecia odpowiednich srodkéw'

Seongnam, South Korea sprawdzi¢ podpis na oryginale deklaracji zatgczonej
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Lokalny kontakt na temat przepisow:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie z norma ISO / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

ZALtACZNIKI

Numer modelu (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPCIE

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / W9074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie z normg ISO / IEC 17050-1 i EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MUA4T7A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGIA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XN67A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZAQ7A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

* W przypadku, gdy X oznacza dowolny alfa cyfre.



DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

producatorului Nume: HP Inc.
Adresa producatorului:

declara ca produsul

Nume produs si model:?

Optiuni de produse:

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Traducere/ro

HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea

HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer

Numarul de model de reglementare:? SEOLA-1902-02

A se vedea anexa |

in conformitate cu urmatoarele specificatii si regulamentelor de produse:

Siguranta:

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021
EN 50689:2021

IEC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

EMC

CISPR 22:2008 Class A

CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
Class A

CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A

CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020
EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A

ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A

EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

Produsul prezentat aici, corespunde cu cerintele Directiva de joasa tensiune 2014/35/UE, la Directiva EMC
2014/30/UE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si poarts marcajul C€ in consecints.

NUMAI PENTRU STATELE UNITE ALE AMERICII: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is

subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informatii suplimentare:

1) Acest produs este atribuit un numar de model de reglementare care ramane cu aspectele de reglementare ale

proiectare. Numarul de model de reglementare este identificatorul principal produs in documentatia de

reglementare si rapoarte de incercare, acest numar nu trebuie confundat cu numele de marketing sau umerele

de produs.

2) Acest produs a fost testat intr-un mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem gazda HP.
3) Produsul indeplineste cerintele EN 55032 Clasa A, caz in care se aplica urmatoarele: Atentie - Acesta este un
produs din clasa A. intr-un mediu casnic, acest produs poate cauza interferente radio, caz in care utilizatorul

trebuie sa ia masurile adecvate

Seongnam, South Korea
11-11-2022

Local de contact pentru subiecte de reglementare numai:

verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiald anexat

Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany



u.s.:

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1
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DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

ANEXAI

Numarul de model de reglementare (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPTIUNI

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu 1ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MUA4T7A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGIA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XN67A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZAQ7A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

*1n cazul in care X reprezint3 orice caracter alfanumeric.



CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens ISO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Vertaling/nl
Naam van de fabrikant: HP Inc.
Adres van de fabrikant: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
verklaart, dat het product Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
Naam van het product en model:? HP Color Laserlet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Regulatory Model Number:¥ SEOLA-1902-02
Product opties: Zie bijlage |

voldoet aan de volgende productspecificaties en wetgeving:

Veiligheid: EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A
|EC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Het product voldoet aan de eisen van de LVD-richtlijn 2014/35/EU, de EMV-Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, de RoHS-Richtlijn
2011/65/EU en draagt het k C€-keurmer.

ALLEEN VOOR DE VS: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Extra informatie:

1) Dit product is voorzien van een wettelijk modelnummer die blijft bij de regelgevende aspecten van de ontwerp.
Het voorgeschreven modelnummer is het belangrijkste product-id in de regelgeving documentatie en
testrapporten, moet dit nummer niet verwarren met de merknaam of de productnummers.

2) Dit product werd getest in het HP-omgeving in combinatie met een HP hostsysteem.

3) Het product voldoet aan de eisen van EN 55032 Klasse A, In dat geval geldt het volgende: 'Waarschuwing - Dit is
een klasse A product. In een huiselijke omgeving kan dit product radiostoring veroorzaken, in welk geval de
gebruiker kan worden verplicht om passende maatregelen te nehmen'

controleren van een handtekening op het oorspronkelijke
Seongnam, South Korea verklaring gehecht
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Lokale contactpersoon voor mbtvoorschriften:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany



u.s.:

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens ISO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1
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CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens ISO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

BIJLAGE |

Regulatory Model Number (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPTIES

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens ISO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MUA4T7A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGIA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XN67A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZAQ7A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

* Waar X staat voor elke alfanumerieke tekens.



MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az 1SO / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Forditas/hu
A gyartd neve: HP Inc.
Gyart6 cime: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
Kijelenti, hogy a termék Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
A termék neve és a modell:? HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Szabalyozasi Modell szama:Y SEOLA-1902-02
Termék opciok: Lasd az I. melléklet

megfelel az alabbi termék dokumentacio és rendeletek:

Biztonsag: EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A
|EC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

A termék eleget tesz az alacsony fesziiltségre vonatkozé 2014/35/EU iranyelv, az EMO 2014/30/EU irdnyelv, az RoHS
2011/65/EU iranyelv viseli a |3 jelzést viseli.

CSAK AZ EGYESULT ALLAMOK: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Tovabbi informacio:

1) Ez atermék tartozik egy hatdsagi azonositdsi tipusszam ami marad szabalyozasi szempontbdl a design. A
szabalyozasi modellszammal a f6 termék azonositdjat a szabdlyozasi dokumentacidban és vizsgélati jelentések, ez
a szam nem keverend§ Ossze a kereskedelmi névvel vagy a termék szamokat.

2) Ez atermék tesztelése egy tipikus HP kdrnyezetben egyiitt egy HP gazda rendszert.

3) Atermék megfelel az EN 55032 Osztalyd ebben az esetben a kovetkez6 érvényes: Figyelmeztetés - Ez egy A
osztdlyu termék. Otthoni kdrnyezetben ez a termék radidfrekvencids zavart okozhat, amely esetben a
felhaszndlénak meg kell tennie a megfelel6 intézkedéseket

Seongnam, South Korea ellendrzi az aldirast az eredeti nyilatkozatot mellékelt
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

Helyi kapcsolattartoé a jogi tudnivalékkal:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501



MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az 1SO / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

www.hp.eu/certificates




MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az 1SO / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

I. MELLEKLET

Szabalyozasi Modell szama (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPCIOK

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9120MC / W9130MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge Wo121MC / W9131MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9122MC / W9132MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9123MC / W9133MC
Drum Unit W9027MC / W9059MC
Drum Unit W9075MC / WO074MC
HP LaserJet Workgroup Stand 6GW54A

HP LaserJet 2x520 sheet Workgroup Paper 6GW46A

Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet 2000 sheet Workgroup High 6GW48A

Capacity Paper Tray/Stand

HP LaserJet Booklet Finisher 6GW51A

HP LaserlJet llsb Booklet Finihser 63C81A

HP LaserJet Stapler/Stacker Finisher 6GW55A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stplr/Stckr Finisher 63C80A

HP LaserJet Inner Finisher 6GW49A

HP LaserlJet llsb Stacker 63C82A

HP LaserJet Paper Tray Heaters Accessory Y1G22A

HP LaserJet Second Exit Accessory Y1G23A

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Lunar Gray Color Panel)  190AXX
ACCESSORIES-CMF (Comet Red Color Panel) 190BXX

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Cosmic Green Color 190CXX
Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Constellation Yellow 190DXX
Color Panel)

ACCESSORIES-CMF (Aurora Purple Color 190FXX
Panel)

HP LaserJet Inner/Booklet Staples Y1G13A



MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az 1SO / IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

HP LaserJet Stplr/Stckr Finisher Staples Y1G14A
HP LaserJet Dept Job Separator 6GW50A
HP LaserJet WG Job Separator 6GW52A
HP LaserJet 3ksht Dept HCPaperTray/Stand 6GW56A
HP LaserJet Spacer 6GW58A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/3 Hole Punch 155P7A
HP LaserJet InnerFinisher 2/4 Hole Punch 155P8A
HP LaserJet Inner Fnshr Swdsh Hole Punch 155P9A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/3 Accessory Y1G10A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch 2/4 Accessory Y1G11A
HP LaserJet Hole Punch Swedish Accessory Y1G12A
HP Accessibility Assistant 2MUA4T7A
HP Removable Hard Drive Enclosure 2NR12A
HP Accessibility Kit 2TD64A
HP Jetdirect 3100w BLE/NFC/Wireless Accy 3JNGIA
HP Internal USB Expansion Kit 4XN67A
HP MFP 810 Analog Dual Fax 5QK14A
HP LaserJet Workflow Accelerator Card 6HN30A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS TAA Hard Disk Drive 6HN31A
HP MFP 811 Analog Dual Fax 7ZAQ7A
HP MFP 800 Analog Single Fax 7ZA08A
HP MFP 801 Analog Single Fax 7ZA09A
HP Jetdirect LAN Accessory 8FP31A
HP 500GB CCC FIPS Hard Disk Drive 9EQ11A
HP Foreign Interface Harness B5L31A
HP LaserJet 256GB SED Solid State Deive 733M6A

* Ha X jelentése barmilyen alfanumerikus karaktert.



DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo com a I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

DoC #: SEOLA-1902-02-R2Tradugio/pt
Nome do fabricante: HP Inc.
Endereco do fabricante: HP Printing Korea Co., Ltd. 26, Yeonnaegaeul-ro, Sujeong-gu,
declara, que o produto Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13105, Republic of Korea
Nome do produto e modelo:? HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP E785dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed MFP
E786dn, HP Color LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E786z, HP Color LaserJet Managed
MFP E786 Core Printer
Nuimero de Modelo de Regulamentagdo:Y'SEOLA-1902-02
Op¢oes do produto: Ver anexo |

esta em conformidade com as seguintes especificagdes e regulamentos do produto:

Seguranga: EMC

IEC 60950-1:2005 +A1:2009 +A2:2013 CISPR 22:2008 Class A

IEC 62368-1:2018 / EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 CISPR 32:2015 Class A / EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021 Class A

EN 50689:2021 CISPR 11:2016 Class A / EN 55011:2016 Class A
|EC 62479:2010 / EN 62497:2010 CISPR 35:2016 / EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

IEC 62471:2006 / EN 62471:2008 EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019
FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Class A
ICES-003, Issue 7:2020 Class A
EN 301 489-1v2.2.3

EN 301 489-17v3.2.4

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

O produto esta em conformidade com os requisitos da a Directiva de Baixa Tensdo 2014/35/UE, a Directiva EMC
2014/30/UE, a Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e leva a marca C€ de acordo.

SOMENTE PARA OS EUA: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Informagdes adicionais:

1) Este produto recebeu um Nimero de modelo de regulamentacdo que fica com os aspectos regulatérios do
design. O Numero de Modelo de Regulamentacgdo é o identificador principal do produto na documentagao
regulamentar e relatérios de ensaio, este nimero nao deve ser confundido com o nome comercial ou os numeros
dos produtos.

2) Este produto foi testado em um ambiente tipico de HP.

3) O produto atende aos requisitos da norma EN 55032 classe A, caso em que se aplica o seguinte: 'Atengdo - Este é
um produto de Classe A. Em um ambiente doméstico este produto pode causar interferéncia de radio, caso em
gue o usudrio pode ser obrigado a tomar as medidas adequadas'

Seongnam, South Korea verificar a assinatura na declaracdo original anexado
11-11-2022 Hullyunghan Lee, Manager
Office Printing Solutions

O contato local para tépicos regulamentares apenas:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany



u.s.:

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo com a I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates




DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo com a I1SO / IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

ANEXO |

Numero de Modelo de Regulamenta¢ao (RMN): SEOLA-1902-02

OPCOES

HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9150MC / W9140MC
HP Cyan Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9151MC / W9141MC
HP Yellow Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9152MC / W9142MC
HP Magenta Managed LJ Toner Cartridge W9153MC / W9143MC
HP Black Managed LJ Toner Cartridge 